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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2735
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2010
PROJECTS UNDER EI ISC SCHEME
Bhaiya Shri Shivraj;Bundela Shri Jeetendra Singh;Joshi Shri Mahesh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received proposals from the State Governments for construction of roads and bridges under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Economic Importance and Inter State Connectivity (EI & ISC);

(b) if so, the details thereof during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise and project-wise;

(c) the present status of such proposals including the details of projects pending for approval, State-wise;

(d) the action taken by the Government in this regard; and

(e) the time by which the pending proposals are likely to be approved?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) to (d) State-wise and project-wise details of proposals received from the State Governments for construction of roads and bridges under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Economic Importance and Inter State Connectivity (EI & ISC) and approved during each of the last three years and the current year are annexed. The proposals furnished by the respective State Governments under EI & ISC up to the year 2009-10 have been approved subject to the availability of funds and no proposal is pending.

(e) Does not arise.
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